DaVinci Top-Loading Kilns
Bulletin No: BL-T2327 REV: A
Page 1
XB3218 T2327-D
34.75” W
x 26.5” D x
27” H
42.6 in

1/2”, 1”, 2”, 4”, 6”, and 8” square posts, and
one pair heat resistant gloves.
Standard Models Powered Bottom Models
Model Number Part Num-
ber
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Part Number Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
T2327-D-240 K-T-2327/31 240/1P 19,510 81.3 1 ga 110 K-T-232P/31 23,844 99.4 1/0 125
T2327-D-240-3P K-T-2327/32 240/3P 19,510 46.9 6 ga 60 K-T-232P/32 23,844 63.2 3 ga 80
T2327-D-208 K-T-2327/21 208/1P 19,510 93.8 1/0 125 K-T-232P/21 23,844 114.6 3/0 150
T2327-D-208-3P K-T-2327/22 208/3P 19,510 54.2 4 ga 70 K-T-232P/22 23,844 72.9 1 ga 100
T2327-D-480-3P K-T-2327/62 480/3P 19,510 23.5 10 ga 30 K-T-232P/62 23,844 31.3 8 ga 40
TB2327-D-240 K-T-232B/31 240/1P 23,010 95.9 1/0 125 K-T-232W/31 28,123 117.2 3/0 150
TB2327-D-240-3P K-T-232B/32 240/3P 23,010 55.4 4 ga 70 K-T-232W/32 28,123 74.6 1 ga 100
TB2327-D-208 K-T-232B/21 208/1P 23,010 110.6 3/0 150 K-T-232W/21 28,123 135.2 4/0 175
TB2327-D-208-3P K-T-232B/22 208/3P 23,010 63.9 3 ga 80 K-T-232W/22 28,123 86.0 1 ga 110
TB2327-D-480-3P K-T-232B/62 480/3P 23,010 27.7 8 ga 40 K-T-232W/62 28,123 36.9 6 ga 50
T2327-D-220 K-T-2327/41 220/1P 19,510 88.7 1/0 125 K-T-232P/41 23,844 108.4 3/0 150
T2327-D-380-3PY K-T-2327/52 380/3PY 19,510 29.6 8 ga 40 K-T-232P/52 23,844 49.3 4 ga 70
T2327-D-400-3PY K-T-2327/82 400/3PY 19,510 28.3 8 ga 40 K-T-232P/82 23,844 47.1 6 ga 60
T2327-D-415-3PY K-T-2327/72 415/3PY 19,510 27.1 8 ga 40 K-T-232P/72 23,844 45.1 6 ga 60
TB2327-D-220 K-T-232B/41 220/1P 23,010 104.6 3/0 150 K-T-232W/41 28,123 127.8 4/0 175
TB2327-D-380-3PY K-T-232B/52 380/3PY 23,010 34.9 6 ga 50 K-T-232W/52 28,123 58.1 3 ga 80
TB2327-D-400-3PY K-T-232B/82 400/3PY 23,010 33.3 6 ga 50 K-T-232W/82 28,123 55.6 4 ga 70
TB2327-D-415-3PY K-T-232B/72 415/3PY 23,010 32.0 8 ga 40 K-T-232W/72 28,123 53.3 4 ga 70